ADVERTISING IN AN AMOUNT UP TO $15,000, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, this grant will require a 25% City match.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That Council hereby approves the submission of a grant
application up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) by the Parks and
Recreation Department to the Ohio Department of Natural Resources (O.D.N.R.),
Division of Parks and Watercraft, to staff watercraft training and advertising.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of